Publication No. WT-SAX-1215A
Small to Medium
Walk - Ins
Coolers & Freezer
Applications
Air Defrost - 3,900 to 39,000 BTUH
Electric Defrost - 3,600 to 28,000 BTUH
Hot Gas Defrost - 3,600 to 28,000 BTUH

4
Super-Flo
Ordering Information Required
It is vital that the information listed below is given with each evaporator order. Orders without this
information may be delayed. Evaporators with options such as solenoid and expansion valves can not
be processed until all the required information is given.
1.	 Model number
2.	 Type of motor
3.	 Voltage, frequency and phase of motors and heaters (when applicable)
4.	 Refrigerant type
5.	 Evaporator temperature
6.	 Evaporator T.D.
7.	 Pre-assembly code
Performance and Electrical Data - Air Defrost Models
Model
Number
BTUH
Capacity @ 25°F S.T. CFM
Total Fan Motor AMPS - 1 Phase
Single and Dual^ Speed EC Motors† Single Speed  PSC Motors
10° TD 12° TD 115V 208-230V 115V 208-230V 460V
8
FPI
SA18-41B 4,100 4,900 800 0.9 0.45 1.0 0.5 0.4
SA18-53B 5,300 6,400 770 0.9 0.45 1.0 0.5 0.4
SA18-66B 6,600 7,900 740 0.9 0.45 1.0 0.5 0.4
SA28-76B 7,600 9,100 1,460 1.8 0.9 2.0 1.0 0.8
SA28-97B 9,700 11,600 1,420 1.8 0.9 2.0 1.0 0.8
SA28-106B 10,600 12,700 1,540 1.8 0.9 2.0 1.0 0.8
SA28-122B 12,200 14,600 1,380 1.8 0.9 2.0 1.0 0.8
SA28-134B 13,400 16,100 1,480 1.8 0.9 2.0 1.0 0.8
SA38-160B 16,000 19,200 2,310 2.7 1.35 3.0 1.5 0.8
SA38-195B 19,500 23,400 2,220 2.7 1.35 3.0 1.5 1.2
SA48-212B 21,200 25,400 3,080 3.6 1.8 4.0 2.0 1.6
SA48-264B 26,400 31,700 2,960 3.6 1.8 4.0 2.0 1.6